Oct. 13.	2011 2:27PM HSM	L. °C		No. 0896 F. 2/5
FORM FTO-1595 (Rev. 0-93) OMB No. 0051-0 HSME- 20170-00	011 (exp 4/94)		A CORM COVER SHEET 473200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Pasons and Trademark Office
	mer of Patents and Tradinants: Please re conveying party(ies):	cord the attacked on goal doors	nents a copy thereof. 2. Name and address of re	ceivine partv(ies):
Chu-Fang			Hannspree, Inc. SF, 48, Wuquan Rd., V New Taipei City 248,	Vugu Dist.
	i) of conveying party(irs) attached?	Yes 🛃 Ho	Addimenta) nume(s) & addresse(es) site	
	gnment II Mer Irity Agreement II Cha	ger nge of Name	Corrective Assignn Reel 026987 Frame	nent 29/402346 recorded as : 0054
Execution Di	ate: July 29, 2011			
4. Applicati	on number(s) or patent numb	ver(s):		anna 1. Mai maasaa magaala iso ahaan magaala iso ahaan ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ah
If this do	cument is being filed togethe	r with a new application	on, the execution date of the applic	ration is:
	pplication No.(s)	29/402340	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and document sho	address of party to whom co wild be mailed:		ning 6. Total number of applic	
Address:	Michael D. Schumann Hamre, Schumann, Mueller P. O. Box 2902 Minneapolis, MN 55402-090		Account No.: 8. Please charge any addit	be charged to Deposit 50-3478.
Statement 9. To the bes original do		20 NOT	LSE THIS SPACE mation 45 true and correct and any	
•			1524	September 72, 2011
Rong Yang Name of Person Signing		Signature Toisinum	September 22, 2011 Date ober of pages including anachment and document 3	
gen ramakan akan mere Ma	و مېرونو و م	De rot o	letach this portion	ander in the dependence of the second s
Mail docume	ints to be recorded with required co	Commissioner of Mail St F. C	Patents and Trademarks op Assignments 3. Bos 1450 in VA 22313-1490	\sim
		17 CFR 1.6(d): 1 hereby Office un September 2.	certify that this paper is being transm J. 2011.	the by landsmile to the

	the state of the s
	52835
	PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE
70	
10	0474440

PATENT REEL: 027182 FRAME: 0568

.Oct. 13. RE, SUNI	2011 2:27PM HSML IMANN, MUELLER & LA	PC AKSON, P.C. COMPANY:P.O	. BOX 2902 No. 0896 P. 3/	
Sec. 22	. 2011 4:58PM - BSML,	PC	No. 0556 P. 174	
Formpton (Ref. 9-18) (Syn 36, 164 Hami, John	siddet seige annes	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U9A2242 0911 700471978	D T. DEFARTNENT OF CONSUBSC Prima and Tandows (915	
	estimer of Adoust the Vischmarky. Phase rooms		n	
I. Nune	of conveying party(ies):	2. Barne aud addres	is of receiving party(les):	
Chu-Fa	Chu-Fang Ymg		Hannspree, Inc. 3F, 48, Wuquan Rd., Wugu Disc New Taipei City 248, Taiwan	
3 Netore Xi A	en ar menue pervisi macheri Q, in 1 of conveyance: stigument Q Merger scarity Agreement Q Change ther:		nes)19962ae ^o [] roj [] No	
Execution	Date: July 29, 2017			
4. Applic	RITON NUMBERS) OF PAIENS AND DET	аран то сарана 1977 – Алокан II и пакоо настарије се са САС Волона посу наскропос, о фило 2. јед 2. јед	" "TI MAD H David jog att till Mathaphicipa i sätte 2015 och 1943 banov dom VIII "Sponstan det Modelska och 1	
.,	. ,		amolization in	
		th a new optication, the execution date of the	apphication is:	
A. Palent.	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.33		
	29/402346			
	Ann 2 (1) Q Aine Q (1) Q	Astrono de la Carteria contente a la San San San San San San San San San Sa		
		spondence concerning 6 Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1	
oocunicat i	chould be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CF)	K 3.4 M 540.80	
Name:	Michael D. Schumann	🗌 Enclose	đ	
Address:	Hanve, Schumaon, Mueller & I P. G. Box 2902		zed to be charged to Deposit it No. 20-3478.	
	Minnenpolis, MN 55402-0902	8. Please charge an	y additional fees or credit any our Deposit account number: 50-3478	
9. To the	nt and signature best of my knowledge and bolief, I	or wor use this wave to foregoing information. S, fric and correct an	it any stached copy is a true copy othe	
	document.	11-1		
Rong Yang		10th	September 22, 2011	
HARRING TO A CONTRACT OF	uson Signing	Signeture /	Date	
		/	liciel rund has of proper bishnalog intercontra and deconverses? I	
100 (17 17 - 27 17 18 1 8 10 - 1	Գոտագեր, բաժառավեցի,, դես բերջը՝ արտառացեւացացցել է, մենս, մե	De our dearch this practice	r en Menfandark vennskag ock en annak antin	
Mail dan	ments to be seconded with required cover			
		Constitutes of Patents and Trademorks Null Sing Assymmetry		
		F. O. Bus 1459 Aleiandria VA 22313-1459		
	مر مند در در ۲۵۵۰ در در ۲۵۵۰ می کرد. مربقه مرد در ۱۹۵۰ می کرد کرد مان مرد می مرد می مرد می در ۱۹۵۰ می مرد می م			
		T'K 1.6(d): I terreby certify that this paper is bring Five on September 23, 2011.	tensmitted by hastmille to the	
			12110 181 241 241 2 2 3	

on total and exceptions and evolving the sample cave chees. And control and and a standard control of U.S. Parcand Ladonack (Mar. 1980) of PATEN PS. State Westerprov. D.C. 2021), and to the Utility of Manyotane and Burlion Fonctioned Reduces Product (WS-HU-1). Westerprov. D.C. 2021) REEL: 027182 FRAME: 0569

Nov. 3. 2011 2:50PM HSML, PC AMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C. COMPANY: P.O. BOX 2902^{No. 1179} P. 4/5 Oct. 13. 2011 2:27PM HSML, PC No. 0896 P. 4/5

Docket No.: D11045US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>Chu-Fang Yang</u> (hereinafter referred to as the undersigned) has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>TABLET PC</u>, set forth in an application for Patent, having an oath or declaration executed on <u>July 29, 2011</u>; and

WHEREAS, <u>Hannspree</u>, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> and having its principal place of business at <u>5F., No.48, Wuquan Rd., Wugu</u> <u>Dist., New Taipei City 248, Taiwan (R.O.C.)</u> (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Patent in any foreign countries, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has/have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Patent, and any and all Patent or Patents in any foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the undersigned hereby covenant(s) and agree(s) to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the undersigned will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuationin-part of any application for Patent or any reissue or extension of any Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and

REEL: 027182 FRAME: 0570

C. 13. 2011 2:27PM HSML, PC C. COMPANY: P.O. BOX 2902^{No. 1179} P. 5/5 No. 0896 P. 5/5

Docket No.: D11045US

ASSIGNMENT

AND the undersigned hereby request the authority to issue said Patent to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Chu-Fang Yang	Am to y and	July / 29 / 2011
		(Month) (Day) (Year)
Address		
3F., No.68, Lane 139, Taiz	ih Rd., Sinying City, Tainan County	y 730, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Given Name/Family Name	Signeture	Signature Date
	ļ	1
		(Month) (Day) (Yetr)
Address		
Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date
		, ,
		(Month) (Day) (Year)
Address		ana a con a sua ang pangananan da sana ang mananang pang kanananan na sana ang pang kananan sana sana sana sana
Given Name/Pamily Name	Signature	Signature Dete
		(Montb) (Davy) (Year)
Aduress		n an ann an an Annaichtean ann ann an an Annaichtean ann ann an Annaichtean ann an Annaichtean Annaichtean anna
Diven Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date
	:	
		(Month) (Day) (Year)
lddress		
		A
Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date
liven Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date
Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date / / (Month) (Day) (Year)